
Producer-Handler Regulatory Status 2009 
Order Class I 

Plant Name City State Number Differential Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

Dunajski Dairy, Inc. Peabody MA 1 3.25 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Hatchland Dairy N. Haverhill NH 1 2.60 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
High Lawn Farm, LLC Lee MA 1 2.80 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Kreider Dairy Farms, Inc. Manheim PA 1 2.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Maplehofe Dairy, Inc. Quarryville PA 1 2.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
McNamara. Patrick/McNamara's Dairy Plainfield NH 1 2.80 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Monument Farms, Inc. Weybridge VT 1 2.60 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Richardson's Farms, Inc. Middleton MA 1 3.25 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
South Mountain Creamery, L.L.C. Middletown MD 1 2.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Tanner Brothers & Sons, Inc. Ivyland PA 1 3.05 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Willard J. Stearns & Sons, Inc. dba Mountain Dairy Storrs CT 1 3.15 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Wright's Dairy Farm, Inc. N. Smithfield RI 1 3.25 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Bush River Jerseys Newberry SC 5 3.60 X X ED ED ED X PDP5 PDP5 PDP5 PDP5 PDP5 PDP5 
Maple View Farm Hillsborough NC 5 3.40 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Blackstar Dairy Solway MN 30 1.65 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Kappers Big Red Bam Chatfield MN 30 1.70 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Sassy Cow Creamery, LLC Columbus WI 30 1.75 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Tetzner Dairy Washburn WI 30 1.70 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Weber's Farm Store Marshfield WI 30 1.70 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Aurora Organic Dairy Platteville CO 32 2.45 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Diamond D Dairy Longmont CO 32 2.45 X X X X 
Hansen's Farm Fresh Dairy Hudson IA 32 1.75 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Heartland Creamery Newark MO 32 1.80 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Longmont Dairy Farm, Inc. Longmont CO 32 2.45 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Morning Fresh Dairy (Graves) Bellvue CO 32 2.45 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Shatto Milk Company Osborn MO 32 1.80 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
W.H. Braum, Inc. Tuttle OK 32 2.60 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Wholesome Milk Products, LLC Northglenn CO 32 2.55 X X Closed 
Country Dairy New Era MI 33 1.80 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Fresh Breeze Organic Dairy, Inc. Lynden WA 124 1.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Gam L. Gilbert, el AI (d/b/a Country Morning Farms) Othello WA 124 1.75 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Lochmead Farms, Inc. (d/b/a Lochmead Dairy) Junction City OR 124 1.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Noris Dairy, Inc. Sclo OR 124 1.90 X X X X X ED ED ED ED ED ED ED 
Robert J. Mallorie, et al. (d/b/a Mallorie's Dairy, Inc.) Silverton OR 124 1.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
GH Dairy EI Paso TX 126 2.25 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Lavon Farms 1/ Plano TX 126 3.00 X ED 
Mickey's Drive In 11 Albuquerque NM 126 2.35 X X X X X X X X X X X ED 

Mesquite Valley Farms 1/ Windhorst TX 126 2.60 X X X X X X X X X X X ED 

Natures Dairy Roswell NM 126 2.10 X X X X X X X X X X X X 

Rasband Dairy Albuquerque NM 126 2.35 X X X X X X X X X X X X 

1/ Labeled as Producer-Handlers. Effective December 2009 labeled as Exempt Plants. I' EXHIBIT ...... ' 
ED ~ Exempt Distributor for the month I t£& PDP ~ Pool Distributing Plant for the month 

I 
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Producer-Handler Regulatory Status 2010 
Order Class I 

Plant Name City State Number Differential Jan Feb Mar Apr May JUn Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

Dunajski Dairy, Inc. Peabody MA 1 3.25 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Dutchway Farm Market, Inc. Myerstown PA 1 2.80 ED X ED ED ED ED ED ED ED ED ED ED 
Hatchland Dairy N. Haverhill NH 1 2.60 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
High Lawn Farm, LLC Lee MA 1 2.80 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Kreider Dairy Farms, Inc. Manheim PA 1 2.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Maplehofe Dairy, Inc. Quarryville PA 1 2.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
McNamara, Patrick/McNamara's Dairy Plainfield NH 1 2.80 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Monument Farms, Inc. Weybridge VT 1 2.60 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Richardson's Farms, Inc. Middleton MA 1 3.25 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Ronnybrook Farm Dairy, Inc. Ancramdale NY 1 2.70 ED ED PDP PDP PDP PDP PDP PDP PDP PDP X X 
South Mountain Creamery, L.L.C. Middletown MD 1 2.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Tanner Brothers & Sons, Inc. Ivyland PA 1 3.05 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Willard J. Stearns & Sons, Inc. dba Mountain Dairy Storrs CT 1 3.15 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Wright's Dairy Farm, Inc. N. Smithfield RI 1 3.25 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Maple View Farm Hillsborough NC 5 3.40 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Blackstar Dairy Solway MN 30 1.65 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Concept Processing LLC Melrose MN 30 1.70 X X X X X X X X 
Kappers Big Red Barn Chatfield MN 30 1.70 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Sassy Cow Creamery, LLC Columbus WI 30 1.75 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Tetzner Dairy Washburn WI 30 1.70 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Webe~s Fanm Store Marshfield WI 30 1.70 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Aurora Organic Dairy Platteville CO 32 2.45 X X X X X 1/ 
Diamond 0 Dairy Longmont CO 32 2.45 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Hansen's Farm Fresh Dairy Hudson IA 32 1.75 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Heartland Creamery Newark MO 32 1.80 X X X X X X X X X Closed 
Longmont Dairy Fanm, Inc. Longmont CO 32 2.45 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Morning Fresh Dairy (Graves) Bellvue CO 32 2.45 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Shatto Milk Company Osborn MO 32 1.80 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
W.H. Braum, Inc. Tuttle OK 32 2.60 X X X X X 1/ 
Country Dairy New Era MI 33 1.80 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Edward and/or Aileen Brandsma (dba Edaleen Dairy) Lynden WA 124 1.90 PDP PDP X X X X X X X X X X 
Fresh Breeze Organic Dairy, Inc. Lynden WA 124 1.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Garn L. Gilbert, et AI (d/b/a Country Moming Farms) Othello WA 124 1.75 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Lochmead Fanms, Inc. (d/b/a Lochmead Dairy) Junction City OR 124 1.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Robert J. Mallorie, et al. (d/b/a Mallorie's Dairy, Inc.) Silverton OR 124 1.90 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
GH Dairy EIPaso TX 126 2.25 X X X X X 1/ 

Natures Dairy Roswell NM 126 2.10 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Rasband Dairy Albuquerque NM 126 2.35 X X X X X X X X X X X X 

1/ = SubjeCt to pricing and pooling effective June 1, 2010 

ED = Exempt Distributor for the month 
PDP = Pool Distributing Plant for the month 
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Producer-Handler Regulatory Status 2011 
Order Class I 

Plant Name City State Number Differential Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

Dunajski Dairy, Inc. Peabody MA 1 3.25 X X X X X X X X 
Hatchland Dairy N. Haverhill NH 1 2.60 X X X X X X X X 
High Lawn Farm, LLC Lee MA 1 2.80 X X X X X X X X 
Kreider Dairy Farms, Inc. Manheim PA 1 2.90 X X X X X X X X 
Maplehofe Dairy, Inc. Quarryville PA 1 2.90 X X X X X X X X 
Mapleline Farm Home Delivery Service, Inc. Hadley MA 1 3.00 ED ED ED ED X ED ED ED 
McNamara, Patrick/McNamara's Dairy Plainfield NH 1 2.80 X X X X X X X X 
Monument Farms, Inc. Weybridge VT 1 2.60 X X X X X X X X 
Richardson's Farms, Inc. Middleton MA 1 3.25 X X X X X X X X 
Ronnybrook Farm Dairy, Inc. Ancramdale NY 1 2.70 X X X X X X X X 
South Mountain Creamery, L.L.C. Middletown MD 1 2.90 X X X X X X X X 
Tanner Brothers & Sons, Inc. Ivyland PA 1 3.05 X X X X X X X X 
Willard J. Slearns & Sons, Inc. dba Mounlain Dairy Storrs CT 1 3.15 X X X X X X X X 
Wright's Dairy Farm, Inc. N. Smithfield RI 1 3.25 X X X X X X X X 
Maple View Farm Hillsborough NC 5 3.40 X X X X X X X X 
Blackslar Dairy Solway MN 30 1.65 X X X 
Concept Processing LLC Melrose MN 30 1.70 X X X X X X X X 
Kappers Big Red Barn Chatfield MN 30 1.70 X X X 
Sassy Cow Creamery, LLC Columbus WI 30 1.75 X X X X X X X X 
Tetzner Dairy Washburn WI 30 1.70 X X X 
Webe~s Farm Store Marshfield WI 30 1.70 X X X 
Diamond 0 Dairy Longmont CO 32 2.45 X X X X X X Closed 
Hansen's Farm Fresh Dairy Hudson IA 32 1.75 X X X X X X X X 
Longmont Dairy Farm, Inc. Longmont CO 32 2.45 X X X X X X X X 
Morning Fresh Dairy (Graves) Bellvue CO 32 2.45 X X X X X X X X 
Shatto Milk Company Osbom MO 32 1.80 X X X X X X X X 
Country Dairy New Era MI 33 1.80 X X X X X X X X 
Moo-ville Creamery Nashville MI 33 1.80 ED ED X ED X X ED X 
Edward and/or Aileen Brandsma (dba Edaleen Dairy) Lynden WA 124 1.90 X X X X X X X X 
Fishtrap Dairy II (d/b/a Twin Brook Creamery) Lynden WA 124 1.90 ED ED ED X X X X X 
Fresh Breeze Organic Dairy, Inc. Lynden WA 124 1.90 X X X X X X X X 
Gam L. Gilbert, el AI (d/b/a Country Morning Farms) Olhello WA 124 1.75 X X X X X X X X 
Lochmead Farms, Inc. (d/b/a Lochmead Dairy) Junclion City OR 124 1.90 X X X X X X X X 
Robert J. Mallone, et al. (d/b/a Mallorie's Dairy, Inc.) Silverton OR 124 1.90 X Closed 
Natures Dairy Roswell NM 126 2.10 X X X X X X X X 
Rasband Dairy Albuquerque NM 126 2.35 X X X X X X X X 

ED = Exempt Distributor for the month 
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